• Scenario 3: 90% of impervious acres are managed through permeable pavement, 10% managed

through bioretention.

Assessment

Potomac River Practicability Assessment 3-13 August 2020

For the purposes of this exercise, a comparison of the impacts of alternative GI scenarios to

those associated with spending on an equivalent level of gray infrastructure was conducted.

The impacts per million dollars spent under the GI scenarios compared to the gray

infrastructure impacts per million dollars spent from the Rock Creek analysis was analyzed.

All spending on infrastructure creates economic impacts. It is therefore worthwhile to

compare economic impacts of different alternatives to a baseline (i.e., gray infrastructure)

scenario. Table 3-3 compares the economic impacts of the three GI scenarios to the economic

impacts associated with gray infrastructure (per million dollars spent), based on results from

the analysis of CSO control alternatives in the Rock Creek watershed. Table 3-3 results are

based on impacts associated with the same level of spending for gray and green

infrastructure.

Table 3-3. Total Economic Impacts per Million Dollars Spent, 2019 USD

Impact Type

Scenario 1 –

50% BR / 50% PP

Scenario 2 –

30% BR / 70% PP

Scenario 3 –

10% BR / 90% PP

Impact/$M

%

Increase

from Gray

Impact/$M

%

Increase

from Gray

Impact/$M

%

Increase

from Gray

Employment

(Jobs)
10.77 21% 10.2 14% 9.63 8%

Labor Income  807,621 9% 833,414 13% 859,207 16%

Total Value

Added
881,136 38% 866,596 36% 852,056 34%

Economic

Output
1,394,813 8% 1,398,441 8% 1,402,069 8%

3.7 Triple Bottom Line Assessment of GI Co-Benefits

In addition, Corona evaluated the triple bottom line (TBL) co-benefits associated with green

infrastructure (GI) implementation scenarios described in Section 3.6. Table 3-4 shows the

total present value of the monetized co-benefit estimates for each scenario through 2060,

using a 3 percent discount rate. The table includes the monetary gains estimated for each co-

benefit category. Apart from the Energy Savings and Air Emissions Reductions categories,

the scenario with the most bioretention (50%) brings the highest level of co-benefits across